The V800/V801 Series is a double-seated, top and
bottom guided globe-style valve with screwed-in seat rings.
This style of valve is extremely useful in erosive (dirty) fluids
and systems where high flow rates are required.  This valve
style may be ordered as “push stem down to close”
(V800) or  “push down to open” (V801) .
CONTROL VALVES
KOSO HAMMEL DAHL

1 Reduction B 10 25 37 100 163 – – – –
2 Reduction C – 20 28.5 65 100 – – – –
How to Order
To completely specify a control valve, make a selection from each category in the Valve Model Coding System below.
The assembled codes create a complete valve model number. The Valve Model Coding System displays the standard
product offering for this product line. An extensive number of options and variations exist, which are not listed. For
options not shown or to enter an order, contact your local sales representative.
03/04
KOSO HAMMEL DAHL
253 Pleasant Street
W. Bridgewater, MA 02379
Telephone: 774.517.5300
Fax: 774.517.5230
11 Variations*
- None
8 Stainless Steel Body Studs and Nuts
9 Stainless Lubricator and Isolating Valve
F Tack Weld Guide Bushings, recommended above 750°F
G Tack Weld Seat Rings, recommended above 750°F
H Seal Weld Seat Rings, recommended above 750°F
N NACE Standard MR-01-75 Compliance
*For multiple variations, specify all variation codes required.
V 8 0 0 - 1
KOSO HAMMEL DAHL
CONTROL VALVES
1 Model
V800 Push stem down to close
V801 Push stem down to open
2 Body Size
F 1 (25)
H 1.5 (40)
J 2 (50)
L 3 (80)
N 4 (100)
Q 6 (150)
S 8 (200)
T 10 (250)
U 12 (300)
3 Body Rating
G ANSI Class 150
H ANSI Class 300
F ANSI Class 600
M ANSI Class 900 (1-1/2”- 6”)
N ANSI Class 1500 (1-1/2”- 6”)
4 Body Material
C Carbon Steel (ASTM A216, WCB)
E Stainless Steel (ASTM A351, CF8M)
K Chrome-Moly Steel (ASTM A217, C5)
5 End Connections
3 Raised Face Flange
4 NPT Threaded
6 Socket Weld
8 Butt Weld Sch. 40
9 Butt Weld Sch. 80
A Butt Weld Sch. 160
6 Bonnet Type
2 Plain
3 Extension
5 Bellows (1”- 8”)
7 Trim Characteristics
C Linear, Contoured
E Equal Percent, Contoured
8 Trim Size
A Full Size
B 1 Reduction
C 2 Reduction
 Trim Code Plug Seat Ring Stem Guide
     Bushings
2 316SS 316SS 316SS 17-4PH
3 316SS/HFS 316SS/HFS 316SS 17-4PH
E 316SS/HFS+P 316SS/HFS 316SS Alloy 12
Q 17-4PH 17-4PH 17-4PH 17-4PH